

SeENS- Southeast Europe Neurosurgical Society Mission and Statement

SeENS (Southeast Europe Neurosurgical Society) is a professional, nonprofit organization founded with the mission of improvement of neurosurgical care, training and research in Southeast Europe by developing and improving cooperation and experience exchange amongst neurosurgeons in the region.

SeENS is an organization of individual members and delegate neurosurgeons in practice and training dedicated to providing a forum for collegial relationships, a source of knowledge and mobility programs for trainees, space for scientific publishing and developing initiatives for international cooperation programs and new issues to be brought to neurosurgical societies in the Europe and the world.

The Society is committed to providing an environment for development and promotion of the highest quality of neurosurgical care to benefit the public welfare of the Southeast Europe.

PRESIDENCY

Professor Krešimir Rotim SeENS President

Professor Lukas Rasulić SeENS Vice – President Professor Kemal Dizdarević SeENS Vice - President

Tomislav Sajko, MD, PhD SeENS Secretary Zlatko Kolić, MD, PhD SeENS Treasurer

Southeast Neurosurgical Society (SeENS) Executtive Committee

Albania

Professor Mentor Petrela Professor Fatos Olldashi

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Professor Mirsad Hodžić Josip Jurišić, MD

Bulgaria

Professor Yavor Enchev Professor Tihomir Eftimov

Croatia

Professor Bruno Splavski Zlatko Kolić, MD, PhD

Cyprus

Professor Michael Spyrou

Greece

Professor Alexander Andreou Professor Ioannis Patsalas

Hungary

Professor Zsolt Kopniczky

Kosovo

Professor Arsim Morina

FYR of Macedonia

Professor Ilija Pangovski Venko Filipče, MD, PhD

Montenegro

Novak Lakičević, MD Slavko Djurašković, MD

Romania

Professor Stefan Florian Horia Ples, MD

Serbia

Professor Vaso Antunović Professor Miodrag Rakić

Slovenia

Professor Marjan Koršič Domagoj Jugović, MD, PhD

Turkey

Professor Feridun Acar Hakan Emmez, MD, PhD